12 - The Municipality did not budget for this line item as it is difficult to determine if VAT will be a receivable or payable.
13 - A higher cash/bank balance was expected.
14 - The fair value gain was more than anticipated.
15 - More additions were expected to be made.
16 - The municipality did not expect to repay all of the long term debt in the current year.
17 - Payables vary in operational activity, however a decrease in creditors was anticipated with the improved cash flow of
the municipality.
18 - No unspent portion was anticipated.
19 - The municipality over budget for this line item, as at requires the expertise of actuaries.
20 - The increase in profit was not aligned with the increase in the accumulated surplus.

71

JOHN TAOLO GAETSEWE DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY
(DEMARCATION CODE:DC45)

ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand

50. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, that have been affected by prior-year
adjustments:

Statement of financial position

2020

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Statutory receivables 283 852 3 943 287 795
Property, plant and equipment 10 78 060 067 (103 304) 77 956 763
Payables from exchange transactions (10 701 335) (327 025) (11 028 360)
Accumulated surplus (35 500 806) 426 385 (35 074 421)

Statement of financial performance

2020

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Depreciation and amortisation (4 079 344) 25 472 (4 053 872)
Finance costs (658 447) (893) (659 340)
Transfers and subsidies (208 498) (80 541) (289 039)
Operational costs (31 852 732) 2 195 (31 850 537)
Loss on disposal of assets (81 056) (128 776) (209 832)

(36 880 077) (182 543) (37 062 620)

Prior period balances were restated as a result of the following:

Statutory receivables was restated by R 3 943 as a result of invoices not captured with the correct VAT amount, this
also resulted in a restatement of operating expenditure.
Property, plant and equipment was restated by R 103 304 as a result of an asset that was written of, but still on the
asset register, this also resulted in a restatement of depreciation and gains/(losses) on disposal of assets.
Payables from exchange transactions was restated by R 327 025 as a result of an opening balance adjustment on the
leave accrual and interest and bursary fees not captured, this also resulted in a restatement of transfers and subsidies